(Rs.) 

(3) 

Period of 

Completion 

(4) 

Name of the 

Concerned 

Officer 

(5) 

Eligibility of Contractor (6) 

Annual maintenance of 
landscaping and 
cleaning work at cycle 
velodrome beside 
football stadium in New 
Town, Kolkata. 

Rs.4,84,979.00 

(Rupees Four Lakh 

Eighty Four 

Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventy 

NIne) only 

Rs. 9,700.00 

(Rupees Nine 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred) Only to 
be submitted 
online through e-
tender payment 
gateway.  

i)Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a 

similar nature of completed work of the minimum 40% 

of the estimated amount put to tender during 5 (five) 

years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice;

[...]

2911(ii) shall be treated as 

superseded. 

8) Site of work and necessary drawings may be handed over the agency phase wise. No claim in this regards will be entertained. 

9) Earnest Money- a) Is to be deposited online by the bidders. 

Earnest Money: Rs. 9,700.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred) only in favour of WB HIDCO Ltd. to be deposited 

online through e-tender portal payment gateway. The process of deposit of earnest money by the bidder will be deposited by 

electronically online. Intending bidder will get the beneficiary details from e-tender portal with the help of digital certificate., if any,